
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070048-2025 

Tender

Discharge Support Service with Digital task Management

WM5G LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-070048
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d7e1 (view related notices)
Published 31 October 2025, 12:03pm

Scope 

Reference

Project ITT1837

Description

The contracting authority is seeking a supplier to provide on-the-day discharge support for
patients leaving hospital, coordinated through a digital booking and task allocation
platform. The service must enable rapid deployment of personnel (staff and/or volunteers)
to deliver practical discharge support in community and home settings.

Total value (estimated)

£99,000 excluding VAT

£118,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070048-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/070048-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d7e1


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

17 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

4 November 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

10 November 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.1948357-1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality 80%

Price 20%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.1948357-1


Page 4 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.19483
57-1

The contracting authority is seeking a supplier to provide on-the-day discharge support for
patients leaving hospital, coordinated through a digital booking and task allocation
platform. The service must enable rapid deployment of personnel (staff and/or volunteers)
to deliver practical discharge support in community and home settings

Contracting authority 

WM5G LIMITED

Companies House: 11848619

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDGP-7297-JQNW

16 Summer Lane

Birmingham

B19 3SD

United Kingdom

Email: commercial@wm5g.org.uk

https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.1948357-1
https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.1948357-1
mailto:commercial@wm5g.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.wm5g.org.uk

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.wm5g.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://wmca.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1761911969629.1948357-1

	Contracting authority
	WM5G LIMITED


		2026-02-02T17:18:57+0000
	TCPDF




